CHANGE LOG - ARTC Sydney MFN Lease
Changes since 1 August 2009 - Most recent on top

Change date

30 Jun 2014
8 Dec 2013
25 Nov 2103
25 Nov 2013
31 Oct 2013
21 Sep 2013
12 Jul 2013
17 Dec 2012
5Jul 2012

8 Jun 2012
28 Feb 2012
2 Dec 2011
1 Aug 2011
20 Jun 2011
13 Mar 2011
13 Mar 2011
25 Feb 2011
25 Feb 2011
18 Dec 2010
18 Dec 2010
18 Dec 2010
26 Oct 2010
15 Oct 2010
16 Aug 2010
21 Apr 2010
6 Mar 2010
4 Mar 2010
2 Mar 2010

Drawing

N716-718
N718
N712/3/4
N715
N715
N720
N701-06
N701
N704/5
N720
N718-720
N720
N704/5
N705
N706
N720
N719
N715-717
N712 & 714
N719
N720
N711
N720
N720
N720
N719
N720

Location

Cooks River
Cooks River
Enfield
Campsie
Campsie
Port Botany
SSFL
Ingleburn
Enfield W - Leightonfield
Botany Yard
Botany Yard
Port Botany
SSFL

Enfield West
Enfield West
Port Botany
Port Botany
Various
Enfield

Port Botany
Port Botany
Chullora Jcn
Port Botany
Port Botany
Port Botany
Port Botany
Port Botany

Details

This log now incorporated into ARTC NSW
Commissioning new signalling

Addition of power operation to points and installation of catch points

Addition of Staging Roads

261 & 263 X-overs removed & signalling changes

260 X-over removed

Penrhyn Rd RLX removed
Commissioning of SSFL

X over to RailCrp tracks removed

Commissioning stage 1 SSFL & take over of MFN

DPW siding changes

Full signalling

Re-arrangement of crossover 176

Enfield West to Leightonfield commissioned
Track & signal changes for connection to SSFL
Track & signal changes for connection to SSFL
Re-configured the 2 drawings

Re-configured the 2 drawings

Minor cahnges

Removed ref to DELEC

Next stage redevelopment

Added Xover 75 & 76

Minor direction changes

New Active RLX

Next stage redevelopment

TO 69 replaced TO 3

Next stage redevelopment

Next stage redevelopment



18 Oct 2009
12 Aug 2009
2 Aug 2009
2 Aug 2009

N719
N720
N718
N719

Botany Yard
Port Botany
Mascot - Botany
Botany Yard

New Xover 56A/B

New drawing

Split of Botany to N719
New drawing



