## CHANGE LOG - ARTC Sydney MFN Lease

Changes since 1 August 2009 - Most recent on top

Change date	Drawing	Location	Details
30 Jun 2014			This log now incorporated into ARTC NSW
8 Dec 2013	N716-718	Cooks River	Commissioning new signalling
25 Nov 2103	N718	Cooks River	Addition of power operation to points and installation of catch points
25 Nov 2013	N712/3/4	Enfield	Addition of Staging Roads
31 Oct 2013	N715	Campsie	261 & 263 X-overs removed & signalling changes
21 Sep 2013	N715	Campsie	260 X-over removed
12 Jul 2013	N720	Port Botany	Penrhyn Rd RLX removed
17 Dec 2012	N701-06	SSFL	Commissioning of SSFL
5 Jul 2012	N701	Ingleburn	X over to RailCrp tracks removed
8 Jun 2012	N704/5	Enfield W - Leightonfield	Commissioning stage 1 SSFL & take over of MFN
28 Feb 2012	N720	Botany Yard	DPW siding changes
2 Dec 2011	N718-720	Botany Yard	Full signalling
1 Aug 2011	N720	Port Botany	Re-arrangement of crossover 176
20 Jun 2011	N704/5	SSFL	Enfield West to Leightonfield commissioned
13 Mar 2011	N705	Enfield West	Track & signal changes for connection to SSFL
13 Mar 2011	N706	Enfield West	Track & signal changes for connection to SSFL
25 Feb 2011	N720	Port Botany	Re-configured the 2 drawings
25 Feb 2011	N719	Port Botany	Re-configured the 2 drawings
18 Dec 2010	N715 - 717	Various	Minor cahnges
18 Dec 2010	N712 & 714	Enfield	Removed ref to DELEC
18 Dec 2010	N719	Port Botany	Next stage redevelopment
26 Oct 2010	N720	Port Botany	Added Xover 75 & 76
15 Oct 2010	N711	Chullora Jcn	Minor direction changes
16 Aug 2010	N720	Port Botany	New Active RLX
21 Apr 2010	N720	Port Botany	Next stage redevelopment
6 Mar 2010	N720	Port Botany	TO 69 replaced TO 3
4 Mar 2010	N719	Port Botany	Next stage redevelopment
2 Mar 2010	N720	Port Botany	Next stage redevelopment

18 Oct 2009	N719	Botany Yard	New Xover 56A/B
12 Aug 2009	N720	Port Botany	New drawing
2 Aug 2009	N718	Mascot - Botany	Split of Botany to N719
2 Aug 2009	N719	Botany Yard	New drawing